from delegating medical tasks to medical assistants, registered nurses, or licensed practical 

nurses when she is not on-site except as specifically permitted in advance by the Board; and 
subject to conditions for reinstatement or restoration including payment of an eighteen thousand 
dollar ($18,000.00) fine, and completion of educational courses.  Based on the finding when the 
doctor failed to provide proper on-site direction and supervision when she delegated the 
administration of injections of botulinum toxin to a registered nurse without ever being

[...]

eligibility for intervention in lieu of conviction for, a felony. Order effective 11/6/25. (Journal 
Entry-No Hearing Requested). 

ROBLES, James, M.D., (#35.089193) - Weslaco, Texas 

License to practice medicine and surgery permanently revoked and subject to payment of a three 
thousand five hundred ($3,500.00) fine.  Based on the finding that a prior disciplinary action by 
the Texas Medical Board which issued a 10/18/2024 Agreed Order constitute: any of the 
following actions taken by an agency responsible for authorizing, certifying, or regulating an 
individual to practice a health care occupation or provide health care services in this state or

[...]

DEBANTO, John Robert, M.D., (#35.142645) – Seaman, Ohio 

License to practice medicine and surgery reprimanded, and subject to probationary terms 
including the successful completion of educational courses within nine (9) months of the 
effective date of the agreement, and payment of a two thousand five hundred dollar ($2,500.00) 
fine.  Based on the doctor’s admission that a prior disciplinary action by the California Medical 
Board which issued a 4/26/24 Accusation and a 5/2/25 Disciplinary Order, individually and/or 
collectively constitute: any of the following actions taken by an agency responsible for

[...]

intervention in lieu of conviction for, a misdemeanor involving moral turpitude. Agreement 
effective 11/5/2025. 

GREEN, Sinikka L., M.D., (#35.144603) – Boston, Massachusetts 

License to practice medicine and surgery reprimanded, and subject to payment of a three 
thousand five hundred dollar ($3,500.00) fine, and the required completion of educational 
courses within nine (9) months of the effective date of the Agreement. Based on the doctor’s 
admission that a prior disciplinary actions by the Medical Board of California which issued an 
October 2024 Stipulated Settlement and Disciplinary, and by the State Medical Board of Ohio